
2025 2026 2026      BUDGET 

NET SUBMISSION SUBMISSION BUDGET COUNCIL ADDITIONAL APPROVED

DEPARTMENT BUDGET REVENUES EXPENSES  % CHANGE MEETINGS NEW TOTAL % CHANGE RECOMMENDATION CHANGES BY COUNCIL

General taxation ($11,990) ($60,000) $49,580 13.09% $0 ($10,420) 13.09% $0 $0 ($10,420)

GENERAL GOVERNMENT     

Council $118,306 $0 $119,895 1.34% $0 $119,895 1.34% $0 $0 $119,895

General Government ($423,014) ($1,196,076) $723,788 ( 11.65%) $0 ($472,288) (11.65%) $0 $0 ($472,288)

Election $4,200 ($9,000) $13,200 0.00% $0 $4,200 0.00% $0 $0 $4,200

PUBLIC PROTECTION       

Fire $239,382 ($3,100) $297,047 22.79% $0 $293,947 22.79% $0 $0 $293,947

Policing $223,021 ($3,750) $253,215 11.86% $0 $249,465 11.86% $0 $0 $249,465

Building $47,610 ($90,000) $161,850 50.91% $0 $71,850 50.91% $0 $0 $71,850

By-Law Enforcement $26,650 ($11,850) $38,500 0.00% $0 $26,650 0.00% $0 $0 $26,650

Emergency Management $5,000 $0 $5,000 0.00% $0 $5,000 0.00% $0 $0 $5,000

TRANSPORTATION   

Roads $1,115,655 ($40,000) $1,138,002 ( 1.58%) $0 $1,098,002 (1.58%) $0 $0 $1,098,002

ENVIRONMENT  

Landfill $132,589 ($38,700) $186,510 11.48% $0 $147,810 11.48% $0 $0 $147,810

HEALTH   

Public Health Services $129,550 $0 $137,098 5.83% $0 $137,098 5.83% $0 $0 $137,098

Social & Family Services $141,190 $0 $149,718 6.04% $0 $149,718 6.04% $0 $0 $149,718

RECREATION  

Recreation/Parks $110,545 ($56,500) $192,181 22.74% $0 $135,681 22.74% $0 $0 $135,681

Library $0 ($2,600) $2,600 0.00% $0 $0 0.00% $0 $0 $0

Total Parks & Recreation $110,545 ($59,100) $194,781 22.74% $0 $135,681 22.74% $0 $0 $135,681

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT      

Planning & Development $35,000 ($10,000) $45,000 0.00% $0 $35,000 0.00% $0 $0 $35,000

Total Operating Budget $1,893,694 ($1,521,576) $3,513,184 5.17% $0 $1,991,608 5.17% $0 $0 $1,991,608

  

  

5.17%

TOWNSHIP OF MCMURRICH/MONTEITH

2026 DRAFT BUDGET

OPERATING BUDGET

Total increase in operating budget from 2025 to 2026 $97,914 % change from 2025 to 2026
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General taxation $1,570

Council $1,589  

General Government ($24,000)  

General Government ($20,000)  

General Government ($49,200)  

General Government $53,823  

General Government ($19,000)  

General Government $9,100  

Fire Department $46,165  

Fire Department $6,800  

Fire Department ($9,000)  

Fire Department $10,000  

Policing $24,944  

Policing $1,500

Building $10,240

Building $10,000  

Building ($3,000)  

Building $7,000  

Roads ($38,000)

Roads $37,345  

Roads $26,802  

Roads $10,000  

Roads $10,000  

Roads ($75,000)  

Roads $11,000

Landfill $51,111  

Landfill ($20,000)  

Landfill $9,110  

Landfill ($25,000)

Public Health Services $7,548  

Social & Family Services $8,528   

Recreation ($35,000)  

Recreation $5,485  

Recreation $57,506  

Recreation ($5,000)

Recreation $2,000

Planning & EDC $0  

$96,966  
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Decrease in recycling material pickup

Decrease in cost of events

2026 Operating Budget - List of changes

Increase in cost of medical supplies, conferences and hose replacement

Increase in payment to MPAC

Increase in cost of Fire Chief

Increase in other expenses

Decrease in consulting fees

Increase in penalties & interest

Increase in salaries and benefits & supplies

Increase in investment income

Increase in OMPF grant

Increase in salaries and benefits & supplies

New pothole & prevention grant

New OPP Detachment Board

Increase in total cost of policing (11%)

Increase in salary & benefits

Cloud Permit cost

New intern position

NOHFC Grant for recreation intern

Increase in vehicle maintenance and fuel

Increase in contribution to ACED

Decrease in cost of vehicle repairs

Increase in cost of culverts

Decrease in dust layer and loosetop maintenance 

New long-term loan

Increase in salaries & benefits

Increase in levies

New contract with Circular Materials

Increase in salaries - market adjustment, step increases and CPI

Reduction in recycling grant and gate card revenues

Increase in salaries and benefits & supplies

Increase in levies

Increase in contracted services

Decrease in materials & supplies

Increase in Com. Cent. Supplies & maintenance

Increase in cost of pumper testing, SCBA maintenance, MNR agreement & telephone

Total major increases and decreases

Increase supplies, utilities and new subscription
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RECOMM.

GROSS DELETIONS/  FEDERAL PROVINCIAL   RESERVE LONG-TERM 2025 COST 2026 COST ON

DEPARTMENT & PROJECT COST ADDITIONS OTHER GRANT GRANT RESERVES FUNDS DEBT ON TAX RATE TAX  RATE

UCO, beginning $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

General Government  

Purchase of equipment - Digital sign $20,000 $0 $0 $0 ($20,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$20,000 $0 $0 $0 ($20,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Fire Department   

Purchase of equipment $15,800 $0 $0 $0 ($15,800) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Purchase of Fire Chief vehicle $100,000 $0 $0  $0 ($30,000) $0 $0 $0 $70,000

$115,800 $0 $0 $0 ($15,800) ($30,000) $0 $0 $16,000 $70,000

Roads  

Reconstruction of Stisted Road - 13 km $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($379,580) $0 $0 $0 $20,420

Fern Glen Road - Raise the road -  .8km $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $75,000

Gravelling - 4th Avenue Centre $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Slurry seal - Almaguin Drive $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Axe Lake bridge replacement $445,000 $0 $0 $0 ($222,500) $0 $0 ($222,500) $0 $0

Bartlett Lake culvert with Ryerson $250,000 $0 $0 $0 ($175,000) $0 $0 ($75,000) $0 $0

Old Rainy Lake Culvert $425,000 $0 $0 $0 ($200,000) $0 $0 ($96,045) $0 $128,955

Purchase of steamer $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $25,000

Purchase tires for plow trucks $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

OSIM & Roads needs Studies $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

 $1,620,000 $0 $0 $0 ($597,500) ($379,580) $0 ($393,545) $289,375 $249,375

Waste Management  

Grinding project $40,000 $0 $0 $0 ($40,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$40,000 $0 $0 $0 ($40,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Recreation   

Community Centre - LED lighting $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,000

Community center & park upgrades $104,000 $0 ($4,000) $0 ($90,000) $0 ($10,000) $0 $0 $0

Doe lake Park - Replace play structure $40,000 $0 $0 $0 ($40,000) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$159,000 $0 ($4,000) $0 ($130,000) $0 ($10,000) $0 $0 $15,000

Planning & Development  

No capital items $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

 

Total capital budget $1,954,800 $0 ($4,000) $0 ($803,300) ($409,580) ($10,000) ($393,545) $305,375 $334,375

 $29,000

  $2,325,983
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SOURCES OF FINANCING

TOTAL OPERATING & CAPITAL BUDGETS

Increase in capital coming from taxes from 2025 to 2026

2026 CAPITAL BUDGET

03-16-2026



 

Tax ratios Assessments

1.000000 $255,468,818

 1.050000 $0

    1.149200 $2,029,500

  0.804440 $0

0.804440 $0

  0.662900 $1,856,000

   0.250000 $0

   0.250000 $4,407,500

0.637140 $59,100

   0.783000 $328,100

0.783000 $0

0.508900 $0

0.508900 $0

 0.508900 $0

    $264,149,018

  

    

   

Average assessment 2025 % 2026

increase between Municipal change  Municipal  

2025 and 2026 Tax Rates 25 to 26 Tax rate  

1.66% 0.00857851 4.11%  0.00893139

-3.17% 0.00985842 4.11% 0.01026395

0.00% 0.00568669 4.11% 0.00592062

-0.69% 0.00214463 4.11% 0.00223285

0.00% 0.00705836 -19.38% 0.00569055

0.00% 0.00671697 4.11%   0.00699328

2025 Total assessment   

$260,069,500     

Average Total Increase  

1.57%    
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Managed forests

$1,101,875

$0

$1,230,342

$0

Residential  

Farmlands

$2,332,301

Adjusted assessments

$2,325,983

Total Commercial & Industrial taxes

Commercial - excess land

$0

$0Multi-Residential

Page 4

$0

Residential  

TOTAL MUNICIPAL TAXES COLLECTED

Total Residential & Farm taxes 

$2,281,691.56

Pipelines

Industrial - new - excess

Total net expenditures

Industrial - full

Commercial - vacant land

$9,841.27

MUNICIPAL TAX RATE CALCULATION

$0

Industrial - vacant land

Industrial - full - new

Pipelines

Managed forests

Industrial - excess land

$260,427,894

$0

$0

Aggregate extraction $37,655

Aggregate extraction $336.31

Industrial - full

$2,325,983.00

$2,302,522

Commercial - full

$23,461

$10,988.67

$2,294.49

$2,325,983

Proof

$255,468,818

$256,902

$20,830.69

Commercial - full
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Tax ratios Tax rate

  

Res. public english 1.0000 0.00153000

Res. public french 1.0000 0.00153000

Res. no support 1.0000 0.00153000

Res. sep. english 1.0000 0.00153000

Res. sep. french 1.0000 0.00153000

Multi-res. pub. english 1.0000 0.00153000

Multi-res. pub. french 1.0000 0.00153000

Multi-res. sep. english 1.0000 0.00153000

Multi-res. sep. french 1.0000 0.00153000

Farm public english 1.0000 0.00038250

Farm public french 1.0000 0.00038250

Farm no support 1.0000 0.00038250

Farm sep. english 1.0000 0.00038250

Farm sep. french 1.0000 0.00038250

Mng forest pub. english 1.0000 0.00038250

Mng forest pub. french 1.0000 0.00038250

Mng forest no support 1.0000 0.00038250

Mng forest sep. english 1.0000 0.00038250

Mng forest sep. french 1.0000 0.00038250

Com. occupied 1.0000 0.00880000

Com. Excess land 1.0000 0.00880000

Com. Vacant 1.0000 0.00880000

Pipelines 1.0000 0.00206841

Landfill 1.0000 0.00880000

Aggregate extraction 1.0000 0.00511000

Industrial occupied 1.0000 0.00425628

Industrial vacant 1.0000 0.00425628
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ProofAdj. assessments

$1,617.21

Farm tax rate

$23,940

$0.00

Res. school tax rate

$0

$12,312.69

$36.63

Multi-Res. school rate

$1,090,383

$0

$1,090,383

$0

$23,940

$0.00

$1,668.29

Res. school tax rate$0

$8,047,509 $8,047,509

$0

$0

Managed forests rate

$2,029,500

$0.00

$0 Multi-Res. school rate $0.00

Managed forests rate

Farm tax rate

Farm tax rate

Multi-Res. school rate

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Farm tax rate
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$0.00

Com. occ. tax rate

$58.94

$264,149,018

$0.00

Multi-Res. school rate

$0 $0

Ind. occ. tax rate

Pipeline tax rate

$154,100

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0 $0

$4,228,000

$25,400

$0

$0

$1,856,000 $1,856,000

$0 $0

Managed forests rate$0 $0

$0

$25,400

Com. occ. tax rate$0

$0.00

$2,741,933TOTAL TAXES COLLECTED

$0

$415,950.22School taxes collected$264,149,018

Based on letter received from the Ministry of Finance on December 10, 2025

$0 Ind. vac. tax rate

$1,396.49

Managed forests rate

$0.00

$154,100

$0.00

$0.00

Managed forests rate

$0.00

Farm tax rate

$4,228,000

$0

$328,100

$17,859.60

$3,838.97

$328,100

$2,029,500

$0 $0 Landfill tax rate $0.00

$9.72

$0.00

Com. vac. tax rate

$0

$0

$0

$0

Res. school tax rate$246,306,986

Res. school tax rate

Res. school tax rate

$59,100 $59,100 Aggregate tax rate $302.00

$246,306,986 $376,849.69

 SCHOOL BOARD TAXES CALCULATION

Assessments
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Share of

Tax Bill

84.83%

15.17%

100.00%

 

 

 Percentage increase in total taxes: 5.02%

School Levy:

$126,914.00

Budget 2025

Total taxes to be levied:

Increase in total taxes to be collected:

5.02% $130,978.22$2,610,955

$130,978

$4,064.22

5.77%

 

  

in dollars

$415,950

$2,741,933

$411,886

Percentage

0.99%

$2,325,983$2,199,069

Budget 2026

Total taxes for 2026:

Municipal Levy:

Increase/(decrease)Increase/(decrease)
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